
Drug Screen $35.00 $35.00

2nd Background Check $67.00

Enrollment Period 1 (165 hours)              Totals 

$70.00

$80.00

$67.00

$20.00

$70.00

Please visit www.fafsa.ed.gov for information on the Pell Grant.

Supplies: Watch with a second hand and safety glasses. 

Required Textbooks:

Textbooks for sponsored students (those receiving agency benefits) must be purchased with a voucher for CCTC’s online bookstore - not 

out of pocket. Do not purchase anything without speaking with the student accounts clerk first. Note that self-paying students (those not 

on financial aid) may purchase from any source. Students are required to have the textbooks, uniforms and supplies by the first day of  

class.

$45.00

$20.00
Blood work & TB testing

1st Background Check 

$80.00

$67.00

Additional Expenses to be purchased by 

student

Tuition**(hours X $2.92) 

Estimated Total Pre-Admission Costs

$619.00

Pre-Admission:

$619.00Estimated Total Per Enrollment Period

Flu Vaccine

Books

$482.00

Commencement Fee $17.00

$482.00

$17.00

Lab Fee 
Liability Insurance Fee

$115.00
$5.00

$115.00
$5.00

$45.00

Payment Schedule Totals Enrollment Period 1 (165 hours)

Instructor: Dorine Walker Phone Number : 239-574-4440 Ext. 254

Office Hours: 7:40 a.m. – 8:00 a.m. or 2:30 p.m. – 3:10 p.m. Class Hours: 8:00 a.m. to 2:30 p.m.      

Clinical Hours:   Vary

ADMISSION REQUIREMENT: ENROLLMENT IS PROVISIONAL PENDING BACKGROUND RESULTS. Applicants to the Nursing Assistant-

Articulated Program must be 18 years of age or older OR a high school graduate or its equivalent by the first day of class.

ESTIMATED PROGRAM COST IF COMPLETED IN 165 HOURS:

Pre-Admission Costs Totals

$1,301.00

Due at Time of Registration

$45.00Application Fee*

360 Santa Barbara Blvd. North ●Cape Coral, FL  33993● Phone: 239-574-4440

capecoraltech.edu
Nursing Assistant - Articulated Program 2022-2023

Program Hours: 165

$45.00

Estimated Total Per Enrollment Period $637.00

$110.00Uniforms

Industry Certification $155.00
$67.00

Supplies $33.00
Post-Admission:

$637.00

$110.00
$33.00

$155.00

ISBN: 9781604251371  Hartmans's Nursing Assistant Care: Long Term Care, 5th ed. 2022.  

*Students pay a $45 non-refundable application fee per program enrollment.
 ** Tuition based on Florida Residency. Tuition fees are subject to change to comply with state guidelines. In-state tuition is 

$2.92 per clock hour and out-of-state tuition is $11.71 per clock hour.  

Dress Code / Uniforms Required: 

All White or all Black  leather shoes with closed toe and closed heel.

Textbooks may be purchased from http://www.bkstr.com/cctcstore/home

ISBN: 9781604251388  Workbook for Hartmans's Nursing Assistant Care: Long Term Care, 5th ed. 2022.  

Two sets of pewter scrubs

http://fortmyerstech.textbookx.com/
http://fortmyerstech.textbookx.com/
http://fortmyerstech.textbookx.com/
http://fortmyerstech.textbookx.com/
http://fortmyerstech.textbookx.com/
http://fortmyerstech.textbookx.com/
http://fortmyerstech.textbookx.com/
http://www.fafsa.ed.gov/
http://www.fafsa.ed.gov/
http://www.fafsa.ed.gov/
http://www.fafsa.ed.gov/
http://www.fafsa.ed.gov/
http://www.fafsa.ed.gov/
http://www.fafsa.ed.gov/
http://www.fafsa.ed.gov/
http://fortmyerstech.textbookx.com/
http://fortmyerstech.textbookx.com/
http://fortmyerstech.textbookx.com/
http://fortmyerstech.textbookx.com/
http://fortmyerstech.textbookx.com/


1/31/2023

Important: This is a disclosure statement of costs. All prices are approximate and subject to change. This statement is to be used for 

informational purposes only. Actual costs, fees and expenses are to be verified by the Bookkeeping Office.


