

360 Santa Barbara Blvd. North ●Cape Coral, FL 33993● Phone: 239-574-4440 capecoraltech.edu

Nursing Assistant - Articulated Program 2022-2023

Program Hours: 165

Instructor: Dorine Walker	Phone Number: 239-574-4440 Ext. 254	
Office Hours: 7:40 a.m. – 8:00 a.m. or 2:30 p.m. – 3:10 p.m.	Class Hours: 8:00 a.m. to 2:30 p.m.	
	Clinical Hours: Vary	

ADMISSION REQUIREMENT: ENROLLMENT IS PROVISIONAL PENDING BACKGROUND RESULTS. Applicants to the Nursing Assistant-Articulated Program must be 18 years of age or older OR a high school graduate or its equivalent by the first day of class.

ESTIMATED PROGRAM COST IF COMPLETED IN 165 HOURS:		\$1,301.00
Pre-Admission Costs	Due at Time of Registration	Totals
Application Fee*	\$45.00	\$45.00
Estimated Total Pre-Admission Costs	\$45.00	\$45.00
Payment Schedule	Enrollment Period 1 (165 hours)	Totals
Tuition**(hours X \$2.92)	\$482.00	\$482.00
Lab Fee	\$115.00	\$115.00
Liability Insurance Fee	\$5.00	\$5.00
Commencement Fee	\$17.00	\$17.00
Estimated Total Per Enrollment Period	\$619.00	\$619.00
Additional Expenses to be purchased by		
student	Enrollment Period 1 (165 hours)	Totals
Pre-Admission:		
Books	\$70.00	\$70.00
Flu Vaccine	\$20.00	\$20.00
Blood work & TB testing	\$80.00	\$80.00
1st Background Check	\$67.00	\$67.00
Drug Screen	\$35.00	\$35.00
Uniforms	\$110.00	\$110.00
Supplies	\$33.00	\$33.00
Post-Admission:		
Industry Certification	\$155.00	\$155.00
2nd Background Check	\$67.00	\$67.00
Zira Backgrouna circok	T	7

Supplies: Watch with a second hand and safety glasses.

Estimated Total Per Enrollment Period

Required Textbooks:

ISBN: 9781604251371 Hartmans's Nursing Assistant Care: Long Term Care, 5th ed. 2022.

ISBN: 9781604251388 Workbook for Hartmans's Nursing Assistant Care: Long Term Care, 5th ed. 2022.

Textbooks may be purchased from http://www.bkstr.com/cctcstore/home

Textbooks for sponsored students (those receiving agency benefits) must be purchased with a voucher for CCTC's online bookstore - not out of pocket. Do not purchase anything without speaking with the student accounts clerk first. Note that self-paying students (those not on financial aid) may purchase from any source. Students are required to have the textbooks, uniforms and supplies by the first day of class.

\$637.00

\$637.00

Dress Code / Uniforms Required:

Two sets of pewter scrubs

All White or all Black leather shoes with closed toe and closed heel.

*Students pay a \$45 non-refundable application fee per program enrollment.

** Tuition based on Florida Residency. Tuition fees are subject to change to comply with state guidelines. In-state tuition is

\$2.92 per clock hour and out-of-state tuition is \$11.71 per clock hour. Please visit www.fafsa.ed.gov for information on the Pell Grant.

Important: This is a disclosure statement of costs. All prices are approximate and subject to change. This statement is to be used for informational purposes only. Actual costs, fees and expenses are to be verified by the Bookkeeping Office.

1/31/2023